
Simonside Primary School  
Term and Activity Dates - 2017 

Spring 1 
Week 1 Staff Training day Friday 6

th
 Jan 

Week 2 Children return Monday 9
th

 Jan  

Week 3  

Week 4 PTA Spring raffle and online learning demo for your children – Wed 25
th

 Jan 3:30 - 4:30 (more info 

to follow) 
Week 5 Year 2 /3 class assembly – Thurs 2

nd
 Feb 

Week 6 Safer Internet Day 2017 – Tues 7
th

 Feb 
Year 4 class assembly – Thurs 9

th
 Feb 

Week 7  

Spring 2 
Week 1 World book day – Thurs 2

nd
 March (children to dress up) 

Week 2 Year 5 class assembly – Thurs 9
th

 March  

Week 3  

Week 4 Year 3 /4 class assembly – Wed 22
nd

 March  
Comic relief day - Friday March 24th (non uniform £1:00 for charity) 

Week 5 Parent meetings – Tuesday 28th March and Thursday 30th March 3:15 -5:30 

Week 6 Easter egg competition bring in designed eggs on Wed 5
th

 April 
Year 1 class assembly – Thurs 6

th
 April 

Summer 1 

Week 1 Return to school Monday 24
th

 April. 

Week 2 Bank holiday Monday 1
st

 May. 

Week 3 Important - SATS week – Year 6 and Year 2 

Week 4  

Week 5 Talent show evening – Thurs 25
th

 May 

 Half term 

Summer 2 

Week 1 Monday 5
th

 June Training day. Children return Tuesday 6
th

 June 
Year 6 Residential Trip Wed 7

th
 – Fri 9

th
 June 

Week 2 Important – Phonic Test week – Year 1  

Week 3 Year 1/2 class assembly – Tues 20
th

 June 

Week 4 Year 6 leavers assembly - Friday 30
th

 June  

Week 5 Year 6 Kenton transition 3
rd

 – 14
th

 July 
Year 6 Wallbottle transition 3

rd
/ 4

th
 July 

EYFS Graduation assembly – Thurs 6
th

 July 
Summer Fair – Friday 7

th
 July 

Week 6 SPORTS DAY – EYFS/KS1 AM   KS2 PM -  Fri 14
th

 July 

Week 7 Monday 17
th

 July Reports to parents 

Spring Term 

Training Day .........................  Friday 6th January 2017 - School closed 
Term Starts ..........................  Monday 9th January 2017 
Half Term Holiday ................  Monday 20th February 2017 

Spring Term 2 starts ............ Monday 27th February 2017 
Term ends     .......................   Friday 7th April 2017 

Summer Term 

Term starts  ......................... Monday 24th April 2017 
Bank holiday  ......................   Monday 1st May 2017 - School closed 
Half Term Holiday ...............  Monday 29th May 2017 

Training day ........................  Monday 5th June 2017 - School closed 
Summer 2 term starts .........Tuesday 6th June 2017 
Term ends    ........................  Friday 21st July 2017 

 


